FEDERAL CQMVU\JICAliONS COMMISSION
CLASS OF STATION FM
The following application is submitted for action by the Chief, Broadcast Bureau.
ST FILE NUMBER CALL APPLICANT AND LOCATION NATURE OF APPLICATION
PAS
GA BPH -911031MC NEW SPECTRUM BROADCASTING CO.
N/M 105.5MHZ BOWDON GA
CP FOR NEW FM ON: FREQUENCY: 105.5 MHZ .. ERP: 1.25 KW (H&

111111~~~!I~~II~~!I~~~~I!1111
.2,030.00
FEE TYPE CODE
Enter in Column (A) the correct Fee Type Code for the service you are applying for. Fee Type Codes may be found in FCC
Fee Filing Guides. Enter in Column (B) the Fee Multiple, if applicable. Enter in Column (C) the result obtained from multiplying
the value of the Fee Type Code in Column (A) by the number entered in Column (B), if any.
fA) (8) (0)
FEE MULTIPLE FEE DUE FOR FEE TYPE
(If requlredl CODE IN COLUMN IAI
SECTION I I To be used only when you are requesting concurrent actions which result in a
requirement to list more than one Fee Type Code.
(A) (8) (0)
FEE TYPE CODE FEE MULTIPLE FEE DUE FOR FEE TYPE
(If required) CODE IN COLUMN IAI
(2)[ID LIIIJ I•
(3)[ID LIIIJ I•
(4)ITTI LIIIJ
r ·
(B)[ID LIIIJ I·
--------~
ADD ALL AMOUNTS SHOWN IN COLUMN C, LINES 111
THROUGH 151, AND ENTER THE TOTAL HERE.
THIS AMOUNT SHOULD EOUAL YOUR ENCLOSED
REMITTANCE.
TOTAL AM3l.f.JT REMITTED
WITH THIS APPLICATI()\J
OR FILlf'X>
.2,030.UO
tllll~~~II~~ffiII18~~ltI8~111111!
oJrl3tl.M
This form has been authoriZed for reproduction. FCC Form 155
August 1991
· .
(I) wAppllcant Namew - Enter the mroe (last, frst. middle initiaD of the applicant as it appears on the original application or filing being sub
mitted with this Fee Processing Form. If company, enter mroe which is used commercially.
(2) "MIllllng Address (Line 1)" - Enter the street adltess or post office box number to which the applicant wishes correspondence sent.
(3) "MIllllng Addre•• (Line 2)" - This line may be used for fll"ther identification of the address if additional space is required.
(4) "City" - Enter the mroe of the city associated with the given street address.
(5) "State or CountryW - Enter the appropriate two-digit state abbreviation as prescribed by the U:S. Postal Service. If adetess if foreign, enter
the appropriate country mroe here.
(6) "ZIP Code" - Enter the appropriate five or nine-digit ZIP Code prescribed by the U.S. Postal Service.
(7) wCall Sign or Other FCC Identlflerw - Enter the applicable call or unique FCC identifier. if any, as shown on yOll" attached application or
filing. If applying for a service affecting more than one call sign, enter one call sign only.
(8) Column (A), "Fee Type CodeW - Enter correct Fee Type Code(s) from the appropriate Fee Filing Guide. Only one Fee Processing Form may
be submitted per application or filing. lnaccll"ate or erroneous Fee Type Codes may result in YOll" application or filing being retll"ned to you
without fll"ther processing.
(9) Column (8), "Fee Multlplew - Certain applications and filings may request action with respect to more than one station, license, frequency,
or party and can be submitted together with one checK if they meet specific conditions. This column is used only if a multiple, I.e., two or more,
is being applied for. Examples of when this would be used are renewing more than one call sign, frequency, station, or the tranfer of control of
more than one station. Refer to the appropriate Fee Filing Guide for additional information.
(10) Column (C), "Fee Due for Fee Type Code In Column IA)" - Enter in this blocK the amount of the fee associated with the Fee Type
Code shown in Column (A) (times (X) the fee multiple, if required).
(11) ~otal Amount Remitted With This Application or FlllngW - Enter the total of lines (l) trrough (5) of Column (C). This amount
should equal the amount of YOll" checK or money order. We will not accept mU~iple checKs.
HOW TO SUBMIT APPLICATIONS AND FILINGS